
Accelerated Bachelor of Science in Nursing (ABSN) – Drake 
Curriculum Guide 
 

ABSN 
Fall Semester Spring Semester 
NURS 151 

NURS 154  

NURS 160 

NURS 185 

PHAR 170 

Introduction to Professional Nursing 

Health Assessment 

Care Management Concepts I 

Care Management Practicum I 

Pathophysiology & Pharmacology 

3 CR 

3 CR 

3 CR 

5 CR 

4 CR 

ATHL 275 

HSCI 182 

 
NURS 155 

NURS 165 

NURS 190 

PHAR 171 

Patient Centered Approach to Quality Care 

Public Health Program Planning, 
Implementation, & Evaluation 

Nursing Informatics & Technology 

Care Management Concepts II 

Care Management Practicum II 

Healthcare Systems & Policies (CITZ AOI) 

2 CR 

3 CR 

 
2 CR 

3 CR 

5 CR 

3 CR 

Total Semester Credit Hours 18 Total Semester Credit Hours 18 

 
Summer Semester  
NURS 156 

 
NURS 170 

NURS 172 

NURS 195 

Leadership & Transition to Professional 
Nursing 

Care Management Concepts III 

Nursing Research & Evidence-Based Practice 

Care Management Practicum III 

4 CR 

 
3 CR 

3 CR 

5 CR 

   

Total Semester Credit Hours 15   

Total Program Hours: 51 
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